i M 100 GbE Standards

100GBASE- | 100GBASE- |100GBASE- |100GBASE-
SR4 LR ER ZR

Media 4 multimode 4 wavelength 4 wavelength 1550 nm
fibres (850 x 25 Gb/s x 25 Gb/s single-mode
nm) (=1300nm)  (=1300 nm) fibre, DP-

single-mode  single-mode = DQPSK
fibre fibre

Max. segment 100 m 10 km 40 km 80 km

length

Connector/ LC/QSFP28 LC/QSFP28 LC/QSFP28 LC/CFP
Transceiver
module
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